508811442 10/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI559750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN DABOSI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	10/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	WUZHAO WANG
Street Address:	NO. 7, LANE 6, NANXIAFANG, WENFENG ROAD, TOUFEN VILLAGE, FENGXIANG SUBDISTRICT, CHENGHAI DISTRICT
City:	SHANTOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	515800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D968530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 +86075521009027

 Email:
 1324664820@qq.com

 Correspondent Name:
 WUZHAO WANG

Address Line 1: NO. 7, LANE 6, NANXIAFANG, WENFENG ROAD, TOUFEN

VILLAGE, FENGXIANG SUBDISTRICT, CHENGHAI DISTRICT

Address Line 4: SHANTOU, GUANGDONG, CHINA 515800

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wei Tang	
SIGNATURE:	Wei Tang	
DATE SIGNED: 10/13/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-D968530-Dinosaur toy set#page1.tiff source=Assignment-D968530-Dinosaur toy set#page2.tiff

PATENT 508811442 REEL: 068881 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT

This Assignment of Design Patent ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 8th day of October, 2024, by and between:

Assignor: SHENZHEN DABOSI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a Chinese limited liability company, having an address of 9-610, CUIWEIYUAN, GONGYE 8TH RD., SHEKOU, ZHAOSHANG ST., NANSHAN DIST., SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG, CHINA 518067 ("Assignor"); and

Assignee: WUZHAO WANG, an individual of China, having an address of NO. 7, LANE 6, NANXIAFANG, WENFENG ROAD, TOUFEN VILLAGE, FENGXIANG SUBDISTRICT, CHENGHAI DISTRICT, SHANTOU, GUANGDONG, CHINA 515800, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS:

Assignor is the legal owner of United States Design Patent No. **D968530**, titled "DINOSAUR TOY SET" (the "Design Patent");

Assignor wishes to assign and transfer all rights, title, and interest in and to the Design Patent to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Design Patent, including all rights to enforce, sue, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the Design Patent, and all rights to any corresponding foreign design patents and design patent applications, without limitation.

2. Consideration

In consideration for this assignment, Assignee agrees to pay Assignor the sum of US\$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

3. Further Assurances

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any additional documents and take any further actions reasonably necessary to effectuate the transfer of the Design Patent to Assignee.

4. Warranty of Title

Assignor warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the Design Patent and that the Design Patent is free and clear of any liens, claims, encumbrances, or licenses,

PATENT REEL: 068881 FRAME: 0178 except as expressly stated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor:

SHENZHEN DABOSI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (Signature) DEHUA LIACO

Title: Principal

Date: October 8, 2024

Assignee:

WUZHAO WANG

(Signature) WUZHAO WANG

Title: Owner

Date: October 8, 2024

PATENT REEL: 068881 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 10/13/2024